
Jonathan Ruiz

9.8.2022



9/8/22, 1:25 PM Printer Friendly Screen

1/3

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
56810)
Form Status: Saved

Tier 2 Project: Estill County Middle School ESSER III Renovation Project
BG Number: 22-175 District: Estill County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Jarboe Construction, Inc., 0001, General Contractor
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 9/8/2022 
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency
Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $26,254.10

Net Approved COs $0.00

Remaining After Approved COs $26,254.10

Net All COs $-37,267.01

Remaining After All COs $63,521.11

This Requested Change Order Amount
+/-

($37,950.00)

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+/-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+/-
Remaining Construction Contingency
Balance
Contract Change Requested By General Contractor
Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope
Change Order Description And Justification
Deduct for expansion joint covers not used in the project.

Cost Benefit To Owner
Contractor on site and mobilized.

Contract unit prices have been utilized
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

No

javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/bgNum/DispForm.aspx?ID=3612&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FbgNum%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D3612
javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/solFpChkLst/DispForm.aspx?ID=2646
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Contracts/DispForm.aspx?ID=17748&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FProject%2520Contracts%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D17748


9/8/22, 1:25 PM Printer Friendly Screen

2/3

Detailed Cost Breakdown
Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total
Labor $5,750.00 15.15%
Materials $32,200.00 84.85%
Profit and Overhead 0.00%
Bond Insurance 0.00%

Cost Breakdown Total: $37,950.00
Cost for this Change Order supported
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

No

Explain Why



9/8/22, 1:25 PM Printer Friendly Screen

3/3

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 56810)

 

Architect

 

Date

Construction Manager

 

Date

Finance Officer

 

Date

Local Board of Education Designee

 

Date

9.8.2022



1017 South Broadway   Lexington, Kentucky 40504   (859) 277-2403 Fax: (859) 277-9109 

 

 

 
 

 
 

     August 23, 2022        

 
Estill County Board of Education    
253 Main Street, Irvine, KY 40336           
Phone: 606-723-2181 
   
 
Project: Estill County ARP ESSER Middle School Restroom Renovation        
Attn:  Jonathan Ruiz, RossTarrant, Architects     
  
Deduct Change Order Proposal For: Expansion Joint Covers not used in the project.      
      
Please see attached AIA Document dated 8/23/2022 Item no. 25 and 26 expansion joint covers 
material and labor.  
 
Material cost ---------------------------------------------------------------------$32,200.00  
Labor cost-------------------------------------------------------------------------$5,750.00 
 
                                                                           Less Contract Pricing $37,950.00   
 
 
 
John Lee Haddix,  
Project Manager/Designer   

 
 
 
 
 
Change Order approval - The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby 
accepted. You are authorized to do work as specified. Payment will be as outlined above:  
 
Company Project Representative Signature: ____________________ 
Date of Acceptance: __________________  
             
 

 
 

    ARBOE  

 ONSTRUCTION, INC. 



152 LF
1 - Joint Expansion Covers - 19 EA



168 LF1 - Joint Expansion Covers - 21 EA


	220824-CO2-2147 FACPAC
	Deduct Change Order for Expansion Covers
	Joint Expansion slip covers
	1OST3X Image
	OST3X Image


